BMCNE Monthly Financial
3/25/2025

Beginning Balance

Revenue
Annual Registrations
British Marque
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds
Show Registrations
Class Sponsorships
Show Sponsor
Show Vendor Registration
Total Show
Regalia

Total Revenue

Expenses

Credit Card Fees
Square Space Fees
Vertical Response
Middle Twin Software
Tech Sessions
Donations

Scholarships

Revenue

$240.00

$265.00
$1,212.32
$300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,512.32
$0.00

$2,017.32

Expenses

$163.04
$35.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$198.04

$77.17
$121.98
$0.00
$80.00
$220.62
$0.00
$0.00

Contributi
$12,694.56

$41.96
$265.00
$1,212.32
$300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,512.32
$0.00

$1,819.28

$77.17
$121.98
$0.00
$80.00
$220.62
$0.00
$0.00



VTR Insurance $0.00 $0.00
Holiday Party $1,605.56 $1,605.56
40th Anniversary Party $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Expenses $227.00 $227.00
Total Expenses $0.00 $2,332.33 $2,332.33
Balance 3/25/2025 $2,017.32 $2,530.37 $12,181.51

Meeting was held at a new location, Town Tavern & Tap North Attleboro, MA

Secretary Report; February Secretary’s mtg. minutes presented for approval by Al North and approved
Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented March 25th Financial Report

Membership; 300+ members

Sunshine committee; Shout out for speedy recovery to Bill Mack who is doing well

Regalia; Kathy reported that the Bristol Show T shirts and hats have been ordered

Activities Committee; Hometown Arcade, 1 Endicott St. bldg 26A, Norwood, MA, Saturday March 29th
10:00am-mid day. $20.00

Old Business;

- Member Name tags available to order through website for $14 through Jun1, $18 after

- Mansfield, MA 250th Anniversary Parade May 17th

- Gillette Bass Pro Cruise show was confirmed by Joe Cabral for Thursday June 12th We have 40 featured spots

- Summer Picnic; Diamond Hill Park in Cumberland, RI. Will use Food Truck and Vouchers for ice cream at The
Ice Cream Machine across the street. Ernie to confirm date with town of Cumberland, Rl

New Business;

Ken LeMoine shared information on The Bay State Motor Festival; June 8th, 2025 9am-2pm Cushing
Memorial Park. Celebrating MA Automotive history and Framingham’s 325th birthday. For more information;
https://baystatemotorfestival.com

Ice cream Run locations; Ice Cream Barn https://www.theicecreambarn.com and Clementine’s in East
Greenwich https://www.clementineseg.com/welcome-1. Feel free to get a group together at other

locations as well.

British Motorcars in Bristol Show; June 6-7


https://baystatemotorfestival.com
https://www.theicecreambarn.com
https://www.clementineseg.com/welcome-1

Ernie and Jim reported we have 43 registrations for the show, about the same as last year and the on-line
show registration is going very smoothly with the new software. It is very simple to register ON-LINE and we
encourage registration using that method!

Ernie will put out a list of volunteers needed for the show for Friday and Saturday
A Shout out to Chris Izzo for outstanding work on our website this month!

New Members; Mark and Nancy Dodson, Wesport, MA; 1974 TVR 2500M;
Alan Dupes; Not a new member but this was his first club meeting attended

Meeting Adjourned; 7:35



