BMCNE

BMCNE Monthly Financial 3/25/2025

	Revenue	Expenses	Contributi
Beginning Balance			\$12,694.56
Revenue			
Annual Registrations	\$240.00	\$163.04	
British Marque		\$35.00	\$41.96
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds	\$265.00		\$265.00
Show Registrations	\$1,212.32	\$0.00	\$1,212.32
Class Sponsorships	\$300.00		\$300.00
Show Sponsor	\$0.00		\$0.00
Show Vendor Registration	\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Show	\$1,512.32	\$0.00	\$1,512.32
Regalia	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenue	\$2,017.32	\$198.04	\$1,819.28
Expenses			
Credit Card Fees		\$77.17	\$77.17
Square Space Fees		\$121.98	\$121.98
Vertical Response		\$0.00	\$0.00
Middle Twin Software		\$80.00	\$80.00
Tech Sessions		\$220.62	\$220.62
Donations		\$0.00	\$0.00
Scholarships		\$0.00	\$0.00

BMCNE

VTR Insurance		\$0.00	\$0.00
Holiday Party		\$1,605.56	\$1,605.56
40th Anniversary Party		\$0.00	\$0.00
Misc. Expenses		\$227.00	\$227.00
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$2,332.33	\$2,332.33
Balance 3/25/2025	\$2.017.32	\$2.530.37	\$12.181.51

Meeting was held at a new location, Town Tavern & Tap North Attleboro, MA

Secretary Report; February Secretary's mtg. minutes presented for approval by Al North and approved

Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented March 25th Financial Report

Membership; 300+ members

Sunshine committee; Shout out for speedy recovery to Bill Mack who is doing well

Regalia; Kathy reported that the Bristol Show T shirts and hats have been ordered

Activities Committee; Hometown Arcade, 1 Endicott St. bldg 26A, Norwood, MA, Saturday March 29th 10:00am-mid day. \$20.00

Old Business;

- Member Name tags available to order through website for \$14 through Jun1, \$18 after
- Mansfield, MA 250th Anniversary Parade May 17th
- Gillette Bass Pro Cruise show was confirmed by Joe Cabral for Thursday June 12th We have 40 featured spots
- Summer Picnic; Diamond Hill Park in Cumberland, RI. Will use Food Truck and Vouchers for ice cream at The Ice Cream Machine across the street. **Ernie to confirm date** with town of Cumberland, RI

New Business:

Ken LeMoine shared information on **The Bay State Motor Festival**; **June 8th, 2025 9am-2pm Cushing Memorial Park.** Celebrating MA Automotive history and Framingham's 325th birthday. For more information; https://baystatemotorfestival.com

Ice Cream Run locations; Ice Cream Barn https://www.theicecreambarn.com and Clementine's in East Greenwich https://www.clementineseg.com/welcome-1. Feel free to get a group together at other locations as well.

British Motorcars in Bristol Show; June 6-7

BMCNE

Ernie and Jim reported we have 43 registrations for the show, about the same as last year and the on-line show registration is going very smoothly with the new software. It is very simple to register ON-LINE and we encourage registration using that method!

Ernie will put out a list of volunteers needed for the show for Friday and Saturday

A Shout out to Chris Izzo for outstanding work on our website this month!

New Members; Mark and Nancy Dodson, Wesport, MA; 1974 TVR 2500M;

Alan Dupes; Not a new member but this was his first club meeting attended

Meeting Adjourned; 7:35